Filed September 19, 1967 8: 30 an

yw

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN THE REGENTS OF THE SS UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Clarke Smith, Secretary of The Regents of the University of Wisconsin, and custodian of the official records of said board, do hereby certify that the annexed amendment to rules and regulations relating to drunkenness or disorderly conduct and to the use or possession of intoxicating liquors or fermented malt beverages on university property, was duly approved and adopted by the board on September 15, 1967.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in the office of this board and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

(SEAL)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of The Regents of the University of Wisconsin, this 18th day of September, A.D. 1967

hert

Secretary

ORDER OF THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN AMENDING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in The Regents of the University of Wisconsin by Section 36.06 Wisconsin Statutes, The Regents of the University of Wisconsin hereby amends rules as follows:

Section UW 1.07(12) of the WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE is amended to read:

UW 1.07(12) Drunkenness or disorderly conduct of any kind is prohibited. The use or possession of intoxicating liquors or fermented malt beverages with an alcoholic content of more than 5% by weight is prohibited on all university property, except in faculty and staff housing, and, at suitable times under decorous conditions, in faculty and staff dining and meeting facilities.

The amendment contained herein shall take effect as provided in section 227.026(1), Wisconsin Statutes.

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN

Clarke Smith, Secretary

Dated: September 18, 1967

SEAL